
                   2021 VIRTUAL FALL MEETING SPONSOR CONTACTS 

          OCTOBER 7-10  

 

  

 Updated as of October 6, 2021 

 

As part of the sponsorship program, each sponsor is provided mailing addresses for all pre-registered Fellows and 

is permitted to send one communication prior to, and another after the meeting.   We  appreciate our sponsors for 

their continued support of the college and its meetings.  

Ashar Group Bronze  

Jason Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jason@ashargroup.com 407-782-5614 

Jamie Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jamie@ashargroup.com 407-782-3600 

Jon Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jon@ashargroup.com 407-772-1818 

Katie Bennett Orlando, FL katie@ashargroup.com 321-441-1118 

Stephanie Baldner Orlando, FL stephanie@ashargroup.com 321-972-2920 

BNY Mellon Wealth Management Bronze  

Jill Mordy Los Angeles, CA jill.a.mordy@bnymellon.com  310-467-8119 

Karen Alegria Madison, NJ karen.alegria@bnymellon.com 973-593-3211 

Andrew Seiken New York, NY andrew.seiken@bnymellon.com 212-922-6757 

Karen Sugihara San Francisco, CA karen.sugihara@bnymellon.com 415-613-0777 

Bonhams      Bronze  

Sherri Cohen New York, NY sherri.cohen@bonhams.com 917-206-1671 

Paul Song Los Angeles, CA paul.song@bonhams.com 310-633-4170 

CIBC  Private Wealth Management   Bronze  

Judy Saxe Boston, MA Judith.Saxe@cibc.com 617-947-9057 

Ryan Christine Coulson San Francisco, CA ryan.coulson@cibc.com 415-310-0772 

Fiduciary Trust International   Silver  

Bryan Kirk San Mateo, CA bryan.kirk@ftci.com 650-279-9072 

Paulina Mejia New York, NY Paulina.Mejia@ftci.com 212-632-3375 

Gerry Joyce, Jr. New York, NY gerard.joyce@ftci.com  212-632-3106  

Gail Cohen  Boca Raton, FL gcohen@ftci.com 561-226-3402 

Hindman Auctions     Bronze  

Molly Gron Chicago, IL mollygron@hindmanauctions.com  312-334-4235 

Alyssa Quinlan Chicago, IL alyssaquinlan@hindmanauctions.com 312-447-3272 

Midwest Trust     Bronze  

Mike Orr Nashville, TN mike.orr@midwesttrust.com 615-800-6828 

Herb McPherson Boulder, CO herb.mcpherson@midwesttrust.com 720-590-5661 

Northern Trust     Bronze  

Pam Lucina  Chicago, IL pl157@ntrs.com 312-961-1463 

Sterling Foundation Management LLC   Bronze  

David Murray Vancouver, BC David.murray@sterling-foundations.com 604-836-4152 

Stout     Bronze  

Garry Marshall Houston, TX gmarshall@stout.com 713-221-5106 

Robert Moore Houston, TX rmoore@stout.com 713-221-5131 

Willamette Management Associates   Bronze  

Curt Kimball Atlanta, GA crkimball@willamette.com 404-475-2307 

Michael Binz Atlanta, GA mlbinz@willamette.com 404-475-2314 
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